

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/186

**Subject: ICB Job Roles** 

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION		RESPONSE		
The person who holds the job title or responsibility for the following within NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB and NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB:				
1.	Clinical Lead for Oncology Services	1. E	BNSSG ICB does not have a Clinical Lead for Oncology or a	
2.	Programme Lead for Oncology Services	Programme Lead for Oncology Services. The ICB has a Clinical Lead for Cancer whose role covers the whole breadth of cancer through from prevention to early diagnosis, treatment and personalised care. In addition to this Cancer is held and supported in a number of ICB Directorates, including for example, those that cover Contracting, Performance and Quality. Dr Joanne Medhurst, Chief Medical Officer, is the SRC (Senior Responsible Officer) for cancer.  2. See above		
3.	Programme Director for Connected Care or similar role (gives health and care professionals and local people shared online access to records and data through digital enabled projects)			
4.	Programme Director for Virtual Wards			
5.	Director for Digital Transformation			
6.	Head of Virtual Wards			
7.	Head of Connected Care or similar role (gives health and care professionals and local people shared online access to records and data through digital enabled projects)		<ol> <li>Deborah El-Sayed, Director of Transformation and CDIO (Chief Digital Information Officer)</li> </ol>	
	and the second s	<u>4. C</u>	David Jarret, Director of Integrated and Primary Care, is the	



**Integrated Care Board** 

SRO (Senior Responsible Officer) for Virtual Wards in the ICB. The ICB also has a Programme Manager, Aimi Armitage, and a Clinical Lead
<ol><li>Deborah El-Sayed, Director of Transformation and CDIO (Chief Digital Information Officer)</li></ol>
<ol> <li>David Jarret, Director of Integrated and Primary Care, is the SRO for Virtual Wards in the ICB. The ICB also has a Programme Manager, Aimi Armitage, and a Clinical Lead</li> </ol>
7. Deborah El-Sayed, Director of Transformation and CDIO (Chief Digital Information Officer)

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 25 August 2023 and has been approved for release by Dr Joanne Medhurst (Chief Medical Officer), Deborah El-Sayed (Director of Transformation and CDIO) and David Jarrett (Director of Integrated and Primary Care) for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.